CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA RESOLUTION NO. 2010-__1_

The Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana met in regular session on the 1st day of November, 2010 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 426 Main Street, Rockport, Indiana after due notice thereof as required by law. Upon the motion of Ferman Yearby, III ___, seconded by __Jackle N. Morrison __, and unanimously carried by the undersigned, the Common Council passed the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana that the sum of __Two _Thousand ____ Dollars (\$_2,000.00 ___) shall be transferred from the ______ Fund (Acct. 231021) to the _Advertising Appropriation Fund Appropriation (Acct. 2310213).4

All of which is hereby resolved this 1st day of November, 2010.

Clerk-Treasurer

Common Council:

Jackie N. Morrison

Ferman Yearby, II

Julie F. Payne

Robert C. Mack

Connie L. Hargis